Fill in this information to identify the case: Debtor 1 ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION	United States Couris Southern District of Texas FILED
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)	APR 2 5 2022
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Southern District of Texas Case number <u>4:22-bk-30987</u>	Nathan Ochsner, Clerk of Court
Official Form 410	Filed: USBC - Southern District of Texas ION Geophysical Corporation, et al (B10)
Proof of Claim	22-30987 (MI) 12/15
Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for mal	king a IGC IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a requ

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Part 1: Identify the Claim

1.	Who is the current creditor?	Accounting Principals			
1	cieutor	Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this c	laim)		
		Other names the creditor used with the debtor			
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	 ☑ No ☑ Yes. From whom? 			
3.	Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?	Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Steven Rebidas		d payments to the creditor be	sent? (if
	Federal Rule of	Nama	Name		
	Bankruptcy Procedure	10151 Deerwood Park BLVD	Name		
	(FRBP) 2002(g)	Number Street	Number	Street	
		Jacksonville FL 32256			
	·	City State ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code
		Contact phone (904) 360-2824	Contact phone		
		Contact email steven.rebidas@adeccogroup.com	Contact email		İ
	ting kan j≖				
		Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you u	use one):		
				- <u></u>	
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	 ✓ No ✓ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) 		Filed on	/ YYYY
5.	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	 ✓ No ❑ Yes. Who made the earlier filing? 			

	Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	No Ves. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: $8 6 8 8$
-	How much is the claim?	\$\$ Does this amount include interest or other charges?
		Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
•	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
		Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
	2	Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.
		Services Performed
	Is all or part of the claim secured?	No No
	Secureur	Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
		Nature of property:
		Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.
		Motor vehicle
		Other. Describe:
		Basis for perfection:
	•	Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)
		Value of property: \$
		Amount of the claim that is secured: \$
	:	Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7
		Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$
		Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)%
	de de la companya de	General Fixed
	ls this claim based on a	No No
	lease?	Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.
	Is this claim subject to a	Ka No
	right of setoff?	Yes. Identify the property:
		,, FF

.

12. Is all or part of the claim	No No					
entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	🖵 Yes. Check	k one:		Amount entitled to priorit		
A claim may be partly priority and partly	Domes 11 U.S.	\$				
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.		2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental o al, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	of property or services fo	s		
	bankru	, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,475*) earned wi ptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, wh .C. § 507(a)(4).		\$		
	Taxes (or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. §	507(a)(8).	\$		
· ·	Contrib	utions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a	a)(5).	\$		
	D Other.	Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that app	lies.	\$		
	* Amounts	are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after	that for cases begun on or a	after the date of adjustment.		
Part 3: Sign Below		·				
The person completing	Check the appr	opriate box:				
this proof of claim must sign and date it.	I am the cr					
FRBP 9011(b).	-	editor's attorney or authorized agent.				
If you file this claim	-	istee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankru	ptcy Rule 3004.			
electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts						
to establish local rules specifying what a signature is.	I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the					
A person who files a	amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.					
fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.					
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
3571.	Executed on date 04/15/2022					
	Steven R	ebidas Digitally signed by Steven Rebidas				
	Signature					
•••	Print the name	of the person who is completing and signing this	claim:			
	Name	Steven Rebidas				
	Hame	First name Middle name	Last name			
	Title .	Director - Credit and Client Services				
· · · ·	Company	Adecco Group				
		Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authors .	nzeu agent is a servicef.			
	Address	10151 Deerwood Park Blvd				
		Number Street	P1 665			
· · ·		Jacksonville	FL 32256			
		City	State ZIP Code			
	Contact phone	(904) 360-2824	Email steven.rebida	as@adeccogroup.com		

Official Form 410

EXHIBIT A

Accounting Principals has filed the attached Proof of Claim. The claims constitute priority claims to the extent that they satisfy the requirements of section 507 (a)(4)(A) of the Bankruptcy Code and our otherwise general unsecured non-priority claims. The services are for payrolling individuals selected by debtor to perform debtor's work under their direction, supervision and control.



INCIPALS

Date:

April 15, 2022

Statement of Account

Account Name:

ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION

Account Number:

API0058668

Total Outstanding

\$43,700.00

Invoice#	Invoice Date	Amount Outstanding	
12220460	12/26/2021	\$ 26,450.00	
12236398	1/9/2022	17,250.00	
Total:		\$43,700.00	

	0987 C	laim 2-1	Filed 04/25/22	Desc Main Do	cument	Page 6	5017
		ACEOU PRINC		DIN PARKER*LYNCH): LH	Recruitment Solutions	
n - Ang Robert - Angel Marina						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
LOCXBOX: Dept C Palatin		oplication@add	eccona.com	Page: Invoice No Invoice Da Customer Payment T Branch: Dept. No.:	te: Number:	1 122363 01/09/2 API005 NET 60 TX076	2022 58668 D
Customer: ION GEOPHYSICA NICOLE CUNNING 2105 CITYWEST B	внам	-					
HOUSTON, TX 77	042-2839		· ·				
ederal Tax ID# 59-3	3482208	II 888-301	-3621				
ederal Tax ID# 59-: or billing questions,	3482208	II 888-301	-3621 Description		Unt/Hrs	Rate/Cost	Amount
ederal Tax ID# 59-3 or billing questions, ne Adj W/E Date As	3482208 , please ca ssociate facculs William START DAT	S	Description DIRECT HIRE FEE	PERMP	Unt/Hrs 1.00	Rate/Cost 17,250.00	Amount 17,250.00
ederal Tax ID# 59- or billing questions, ne Adj W/E Date As 01/02/2022 M	3482208 , please ca ssociate Marquis William START DAT REPORTS TO	s E 01/05/22	Description DIRECT HIRE FEE	PERMP			

....

·.....

.

.

- - - -

.... .

SP-WEEKLY CRB 12234658 12236397

Case 2	22-30987	Claim 2-1	Filed 04/25/22	Desc Main Doc	ument	Page 7 of 7
		ACCO PRIN		DIN PARKER+LYNCH		Recruitment Solutions
2	l in by a second					
Please Remit EFT:	To:			Page: Invoice No: Invoice Date	9:	1 12220460 12/26/2021
LOCKBOX: D	REMIT TO: cas Dept CH 14031 Palatine, IL 600	happlication@ac	ieccona.com	Customer N Payment Te Branch: Dept. No.:	lumber:	API0058668 NET 60 TX076
NICOLE CUN	'SICAL CORPO ININGHAM EST BLVD STE				,	
	X 77042-2839					
Federal Tax ID# For billing quest			1-3621	,		······································
Line Adj W/E Date	e Associate		Description		Unt/Hrs I	Rate/Cost Amount
1 12/19/2021	START D	nd DATE 12/20/21 TO: SCOTT SCHW	DIRECT HIRE FEE AUSCH	PERMP	1.00	26,450.00 26,450.00
	SUBTOTAL	.: ·				26,450.00
	TOTAL A	MOUNT DUE			\$	26,450.00 USD
				<u></u>	<u></u>	
·			· .			
• • • • •						
	220084 1222(0459				